## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF FAMILY WELFARE & P.M.

No.F.VII(1A)-RFL/2006

Dated, Agartala, the 01 / 10/2022.

## SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Short Notice Inviting Quotation are hereby invited by the Director of Family Welfare & PM, Government of Tripura, Agartala from reliable resourceful experienced with valid licence holder and local authorized agency regarding repairing of 03(three) nos. UPS for Regional Food Laboratory (RFL) under this Directorate of Family Welfare & P.M, Government of Tripura, Agartala.

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. Quotation shall be dropped in the Tender Box at Office of the undersigned (Store & Purchase Section) in sealed cover, addressing to the Director of Family Welfare & PM, Government of Tripura, PN. Complex, 2nd Floor, Health Directorate Building, Gurkhabasti, Agartala-799006 up to 04:00 PM. of 20-10-2022. Quotation may be open on 31-10-2022, if possible.
- 2. The interested bidders shall submit the bids in 2(two) parts, namely "Technical Bid and Financial Bid". The 2-bids should be put in two separate sealed envelopes, indicating on the cover as to which one is the technical bid and which one is the financial bid. The 2 envelopes shall, thereafter, be placed inside a large sealed cover and the same may be submitted. The "Technical Bid " shall contain all details regarding the item offered by the bidder, compliance of terms and conditions, submission of documents etc. in other words, everything except the rate offered. The "Financial Bid" shall contain the rate offered.
- 3. Self certified Xerox copy of PAN Card, GST & Valid licence, letter of authorization if any, should be submitted with quotation.
- 4. Payment will be made on bill basis.
- 5. The rate should be quoted in rupees in words in Indian currency.
- 6. The repairing should be completed within 15(fifteen) days from the date of issue of the work order.
- 7. Past performance document to be proceeded as evidence of experience.
- 8. The rate should be quoted after physical verification on the spot within the working period.

The undersigned reserves right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reason.

Visit Website www.health.tripura.gov.in

60m G. a. 22

Director of Family Welfare & PM Government of Tripura, Agartala.

## Copy paste to the Notice Board of:-

1. The Directorate of Family Welfare & P.M, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.

2. The Directorate of Health Services, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.

3. The Directorate of Panchayet, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.

4. The Nodal Officer, IT DFWPM, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala for uploading in Govt. web-side. 5. The Regional Food Laboratory (RFL), DFW&PM, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.

6. The Receipt & Dispatch Section, DFWPM, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.

(James, 9.22

Director of Family Welfare & PM Government of Tripura, Agartala.